Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: 1) Apply 

For, Accept And Appropriate A Cooperative Agreement Program Grant From The 

Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) For The Period May 01, 2009 To 

August 31, 2010 In The Amount Of One Million One Thousand Nine Hundred Ten 

Dollars ($1,001,910) For Continuing Management, Training And Equipment Needs Of 

The Fire Department's Urban Search And Rescue (USAR) Team, 2) Enter Into A 

Cooperative Agreement With The Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) For 

The Grant Period To Comply With The Terms Of The Grant, 3) Waive The City's

[...]

(09-0310)

S-9.1 Subject: Edward Byrne Grant

From: Council President Jane Brunner

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, On Behalf 

Of The City Of Oakland, To Accept And Appropriate Grant Funds In An Amount Not 

To Exceed Three Million Three Hundred And Eleven Thousand Six Hundred And 

Eighty Dollars ($3,311,680) From The U.S. Department Of Justice, Edward Byrne 

Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Formula Program, American Recovery And 

Reinvestment Act Of 2009 (Federal Government's "Stimulus Package") And Appropriate 

Said Funds To The Police Department